
Stage 3 Results 
Castlebar-Achill - Castlebar 
Organisation: Irish Road Club Country: IRL 
Class: na . 
Winner's Time: 3h16'15"  Deadline: None 

Race Dist: 111.00 kms / 69.03 Miles 
Total Dist: 224.60 kms / 139.67 
miles 

Speed: 33.94 kph / 21.10 mph Average: 36.36 kph / 22.61 mph 
Number of Starters:  58 Number of Finishers:  58 
  
  
Issued: 10/07/2008 17:18   

 

2008 
 

Stage 3 Stage Classification 

 PL No. UCI Code Name TM Team Time @ 
 1 1  Bennett,Sam  Stena Ireland 3h16'15"  
 2 8  Lambert Lemay,Simon  Hot Tubes 3h16'15"  
 3 2  Lavery,Philip  Stena Ireland 3h16'15"  
 4 60  Christian,Mark  Iom 3h16'17" @02" 
 5 52  Schils,Dominic  Dave Rayner Team 3h16'19" @04" 
 6 36  Segers,Joren  Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 3h16'44" @29" 
 7 17  Jelfs,Dominic  B C West Midlands 3h16'44" @ s/t 
 8 24  Whorrall,Chris  Iom 3h16'44" @ s/t 
 9 50  Skubala,Tom  Dave Rayner Team 3h16'44" @ s/t 
 10 5  Mannion,Gavin  Hot Tubes 3h16'44" @ s/t 
 11 51  McLay,Dan  Dave Rayner Team 3h16'49" @34" 
 12 49  Edmonson,Nathan  Dave Rayner Team 3h16'52" @37" 
 13 29  Byrne,Dillon  North Of England 3h18'58" @02'43" 
 14 43  Buggle,Aaron  Leinster 3h18'58" @ s/t 
 15 64  Christie,Marcus  Usher IRC 3h18'58" @ s/t 
 16 3  Duffy,Michael  Stena Ireland 3h18'58" @ s/t 
 17 6  Brown,Nathan  Hot Tubes 3h18'58" @ s/t 
 18 22  Kennaugh,Tim  Iom 3h21'14" @04'59" 
 19 18  Kirk,Jack  B C West Midlands 3h22'43" @06'28" 
 20 26  Cole,Jonny  Ulster Totalcycling.Com 3h22'48" @06'33" 
 21 30  Cumming,Michael  North Of England 3h22'48" @ s/t 
 22 48  Henry,Stuart  IRL Devl Squad 3h22'53" @06'38" 
 23 42  Heneghan,Mark  Leinster 3h22'53" @ s/t 
 24 27  Dunlop,Dane  Ulster Totalcycling.Com 3h22'53" @ s/t 
 25 44  Rock,Niall  Leinster 3h22'53" @ s/t 
 26 9  Pautz,Sean John  South Africa 3h22'57" @06'42" 
 27 34  Janssen,Yannick  Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 3h22'57" @ s/t 
 28 31  Handley,Richard  North Of England 3h22'57" @ s/t 
 29 28  Wilson,Peter  Ulster Totalcycling.Com 3h22'57" @ s/t 
 30 53  Martz,Alder  Hot Tubes 3h22'57" @ s/t 
 31 38  Kops,Twan  Tempo BMVVeldhoven B 3h28'22" @12'07" 
 32 47  Doona,Sean  IRL Devl Squad 3h28'22" @ s/t 
 33 21  Black,Tom  Iom 3h28'22" @ s/t 
 34 37  Langerak,Thomas  Tempo BMVVeldhoven B 3h28'22" @ s/t 
 35 19  Cooper,John  B C West Midlands 3h29'37" @13'22" 
 36 20  Falder,Russell  B C West Midlands 3h29'37" @ s/t 
 37 56  Feeley,Tomás  Connacht Team 3h29'37" @ s/t 
 38 16  Martin,Dean  Scotland 3h29'41" @13'26" 
 39 15  McLean,Calum  Scotland 3h29'41" @ s/t 
 40 14  Davidson,Magnus  Scotland 3h29'41" @ s/t 
 41 58  Moylett,Sean  Connacht Team 3h29'41" @ s/t 
 42 54  Young,Douglas  Scotland 3h29'47" @13'32" 
 43 10  Nel,Johannes C  South Africa 3h29'47" @ s/t 
 44 25  McAllister,Leo  Ulster Totalcycling.Com 3h29'47" @ s/t 
 45 13  Murray,Aaron  Scotland 3h29'47" @ s/t 
 46 45  O'Connor,Axel  IRL Devl Squad 3h29'47" @ s/t 
 47 46  Williams,Peter  IRL Devl Squad 3h29'47" @ s/t 
 48 4  Prendergast,Charles  Stena Ireland 3h29'47" @ s/t 
 49 7  Bax,Nick  Hot Tubes 3h34'41" @18'26" 
 50 11  Lubbe,Donovan  South Africa 3h51'46" @35'31" 
 51 12  Keun,Ruan  South Africa 3h51'57" @35'42" 
 52 62  Geoghan,Bernard  Kanturk Town 3h51'57" @ s/t 
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 53 33  De Greef,Robbert  Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 3h51'57" @ s/t 
 54 55  Butler,Brendan  Connacht Team 3h53'30" @37'15" 
 55 65  Moynagh,Orwin  South East Road Club 3h53'30" @ s/t 
 56 41  Campbell,Conor  Leinster 3h53'30" @ s/t 
 57 39  Salentijn,Sjors  Tempo BMVVeldhoven B 3h53'30" @ s/t 
 58 35  Knops,Jorn  Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 3h53'30" @ s/t 
 

 

Primes 

KOM Cat 1: at 51.5km 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 6 Brown,N  12pts  
 2 1 Bennett,S  10pts  
 3 49 Edmonson,N  8pts  
 4 5 Mannion,G  6pts  
 5 3 Duffy,M  4pts  

Team Stage  
PL Name Time 
 1 Dave Rayner Team 9h49'52" 
 2 Stena Ireland 9h51'28" 
 3 Hot Tubes 9h51'57" 
 4 Iom 9h54'15" 
 5 North Of England 10h04'43" 
 6 Leinster 10h04'44" 
 7 Ulster Totalcycling.Com 10h08'38" 
 8 B C West Midlands 10h09'04" 
 9 IRL Devl Squad 10h21'02" 
10 Scotland 10h29'03" 
11 Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 10h31'38" 
12 South Africa 10h44'30" 
13 Tempo BMVVeldhoven B 10h50'14" 
14 Connacht Team 10h52'48" 
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General Classification by Time 
 PL No. STG Time/Pl Name CAT Team GC Time @ 
 1 2 3h16'15"/3 Lavery,Philip J2 Stena Ireland 6h11'09"  
 2 1 3h16'15"/1 Bennett,Sam J2 Stena Ireland 6h11'12" @03" 
 3 60 3h16'17"/4 Christian,Mark J2 Iom 6h11'14" @05" 
 4 8 3h16'15"/2 Lambert Lemay,Simon J2 Hot Tubes 6h11'33" @24" 
 5 17 3h16'44"/7 Jelfs,Dominic J2 B C West Midlands 6h11'49" @40" 
 6 5 3h16'44"/10 Mannion,Gavin J1 Hot Tubes 6h11'55" @46" 
 7 52 3h16'19"/5 Schils,Dominic J1 Dave Rayner Team 6h11'55" = s/t 
 8 49 3h16'52"/12 Edmonson,Nathan J2 Dave Rayner Team 6h12'12" @01'03" 
 9 50 3h16'44"/9 Skubala,Tom J2 Dave Rayner Team 6h12'15" @01'06" 
 10 51 3h16'49"/11 McLay,Dan J1 Dave Rayner Team 6h12'17" @01'08" 
 11 24 3h16'44"/8 Whorrall,Chris J1 Iom 6h12'20" @01'11" 
 12 36 3h16'44"/6 Segers,Joren J1 Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 6h12'28" @01'19" 
 13 6 3h18'58"/17 Brown,Nathan J1 Hot Tubes 6h14'08" @02'59" 
 14 3 3h18'58"/16 Duffy,Michael J2 Stena Ireland 6h14'17" @03'08" 
 15 43 3h18'58"/14 Buggle,Aaron J2 Leinster 6h14'40" @03'31" 
 16 29 3h18'58"/13 Byrne,Dillon J2 North Of England 6h14'46" @03'37" 
 17 22 3h21'14"/18 Kennaugh,Tim J1 Iom 6h16'22" @05'13" 
 18 18 3h22'43"/19 Kirk,Jack J2 B C West Midlands 6h17'50" @06'41" 
 19 30 3h22'48"/21 Cumming,Michael J2 North Of England 6h18'22" @07'13" 
 20 31 3h22'57"/28 Handley,Richard J2 North Of England 6h18'31" @07'22" 
 21 9 3h22'57"/26 Pautz,Sean John J1 South Africa 6h18'33" @07'24" 
 22 26 3h22'48"/20 Cole,Jonny J1 Ulster Totalcycling.Com 6h18'33" = s/t 
 23 34 3h22'57"/27 Janssen,Yannick J2 Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 6h18'34" @07'25" 
 24 27 3h22'53"/24 Dunlop,Dane J2 Ulster Totalcycling.Com 6h18'37" @07'28" 
 25 42 3h22'53"/23 Heneghan,Mark J2 Leinster 6h18'39" @07'30" 
 26 48 3h22'53"/22 Henry,Stuart J1 IRL Devl Squad 6h18'40" @07'31" 
 27 44 3h22'53"/25 Rock,Niall J2 Leinster 6h18'49" @07'40" 
 28 53 3h22'57"/30 Martz,Alder J2 Hot Tubes 6h18'58" @07'49" 
 29 28 3h22'57"/29 Wilson,Peter J2 Ulster Totalcycling.Com 6h23'25" @12'16" 
 30 21 3h28'22"/33 Black,Tom J2 Iom 6h23'52" @12'43" 
 31 37 3h28'22"/34 Langerak,Thomas J2 Tempo BMVVeldhoven B 6h23'57" @12'48" 
 32 38 3h28'22"/31 Kops,Twan J1 Tempo BMVVeldhoven B 6h24'23" @13'14" 
 33 47 3h28'22"/32 Doona,Sean J1 IRL Devl Squad 6h24'24" @13'15" 
 34 4 3h29'47"/48 Prendergast,Charles J1 Stena Ireland 6h25'11" @14'02" 
 35 58 3h29'41"/41 Moylett,Sean J1 Connacht Team 6h25'12" @14'03" 
 36 19 3h29'37"/35 Cooper,John J1 B C West Midlands 6h25'21" @14'12" 
 37 20 3h29'37"/36 Falder,Russell J2 B C West Midlands 6h25'28" @14'19" 
 38 13 3h29'47"/45 Murray,Aaron J1 Scotland 6h25'31" @14'22" 
 39 14 3h29'41"/40 Davidson,Magnus J1 Scotland 6h25'33" @14'24" 
 40 25 3h29'47"/44 McAllister,Leo J2 Ulster Totalcycling.Com 6h25'33" = s/t 
 41 10 3h29'47"/43 Nel,Johannes C J1 South Africa 6h25'34" @14'25" 
 42 16 3h29'41"/38 Martin,Dean J1 Scotland 6h25'41" @14'32" 
 43 54 3h29'47"/42 Young,Douglas J2 Scotland 6h25'47" @14'38" 
 44 46 3h29'47"/47 Williams,Peter J1 IRL Devl Squad 6h26'02" @14'53" 
 45 56 3h29'37"/37 Feeley,Tomás J1 Connacht Team 6h26'10" @15'01" 
 46 45 3h29'47"/46 O'Connor,Axel J1 IRL Devl Squad 6h27'06" @15'57" 
 47 64 3h18'58"/15 Christie,Marcus J1 Usher IRC 6h29'17" @18'08" 
 48 7 3h34'41"/49 Bax,Nick J2 Hot Tubes 6h29'51" @18'42" 
 49 33 3h51'57"/53 De Greef,Robbert J1 Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 6h47'35" @36'26" 
 50 12 3h51'57"/51 Keun,Ruan J1 South Africa 6h48'34" @37'25" 
 51 62 3h51'57"/52 Geoghan,Bernard J2 Kanturk Town 6h49'10" @38'01" 
 52 35 3h53'30"/58 Knops,Jorn J2 Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 6h49'11" @38'02" 
 53 55 3h53'30"/54 Butler,Brendan J1 Connacht Team 6h49'41" @38'32" 
 54 15 3h29'41"/39 McLean,Calum J1 Scotland 6h57'39" @46'30" 
 55 39 3h53'30"/57 Salentijn,Sjors J1 Tempo BMVVeldhoven B 7h18'51" @1h07'42" 
 56 11 3h51'46"/50 Lubbe,Donovan J1 South Africa 7h20'05" @1h08'56" 
 57 41 3h53'30"/56 Campbell,Conor J1 Leinster 7h22'15" @1h11'06" 
 58 65 3h53'30"/55 Moynagh,Orwin J1 South East Road Club 7h32'08" @1h20'59" 
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1st Year Junior Overall 
PL No. Name TM  Time 
 1 5 Mannion,G  = 6h11'55" 
 2 52 Schils,D  @  
 3 51 McLay,D  @ 22" 
 4 24 Whorrall,C  @ 25" 
 5 36 Segers,J  @ 33" 
 6 6 Brown,N  @ 02'13" 
 7 22 Kennaugh,T  @ 04'27" 
 8 9 Pautz,S  @ 06'38" 
 9 26 Cole,J  @ 06'38" 
10 48 Henry,S  @ 06'45" 

Team GC 
PL Name Time 
 1 Dave Rayner Team 18h36'11" 
 2 Stena Ireland @ 23" 
 3 Hot Tubes @ 01'17" 
 4 Iom @ 03'39" 
 5 North Of England @ 15'28" 
 6 Leinster @ 15'57" 
 7 B C West Midlands @ 18'49" 
 8 Ulster Totalcycling.Com @ 19'24" 
 9 IRL Devl Squad @ 32'50" 
10 Scotland @ 40'23" 
11 Tempo BMV Veldhoven A @ 42'23" 
12 South Africa @ 55'58" 
13 Connacht Team @ 1h04'52" 
14 Tempo BMVVeldhoven B @ 1h31'00" 

 Points Competition 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 60 Christian,M  34 
 2 2 Lavery,P  31 
 3 1 Bennett,S  30 
 4 17 Jelfs,D  24 
 5 8 Lambert Lemay,S  22 
 6 52 Schils,D  22 
 7 5 Mannion,G  20 
 8 51 McLay,D  20 
 9 50 Skubala,T  17 
 10 36 Segers,J  16 
 11 4 Prendergast,C  14 
 12 64 Christie,M  14 
 13 18 Kirk,J  13 
 14 22 Kennaugh,T  12 
 15 7 Bax,N  12 
 16 24 Whorrall,C  11 
 17 6 Brown,N  11 
 18 49 Edmonson,N  10 
 19 3 Duffy,M  7 
 20 47 Doona,S  7 
 21 19 Cooper,J  4 
 22 43 Buggle,A  3 
 23 29 Byrne,D  3 
 24 28 Wilson,P  2 
 25 21 Black,T  1 

  

Mountains Competition 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 6 Brown,N  38 
 2 22 Kennaugh,T  20 
 3 5 Mannion,G  12 
 4 49 Edmonson,N  11 
 5 1 Bennett,S  10 
 6 43 Buggle,A  8 
 7 36 Segers,J  6 
 8 3 Duffy,M  4 
 9 4 Prendergast,C  4 

Commissaire Communique 

Team Car Tempo BMV Veldhoven is relegated to 
last vehicle in the cavalcade due to bad & 
inconsiderate driving and parking. 

 

Appendix Article 4 Regulation 11.1 

Manager of Dave Raynor Team Car fined 25 euro 

 

Warning to competitor 51 for tailgating (Achill 
Sound). 
The College of Commissaires 

Order of team service vehicles for 
Stage 4 
Seq Team 
 1 Stena Ireland 
 2 Iom 
 3 Hot Tubes 
 4 B C West Midlands 
 5 Dave Rayner Team 
 6 Leinster 
 7 North Of England 
 8 South Africa 
 9 Ulster Totalcycling.Com 
 10 IRL Devl Squad 
 11 Connacht Team 
 12 Scotland 
 13 Usher IRC 
 14 Kanturk Town 
 15 South East Road Club 
 20 Tempo BMVVeldhoven B 
 21 Tempo BMV Veldhoven A 


